

RSA No. 237 of 2019

14.06.2019 Present : Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, vice counsel, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is adjourned to **28.06.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

14th June, 2019
(sanjeev)