

RSA No. 237 of 2019

15.07.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

Whether a composite appeal against the judgment and decree whereby the suit filed by the plaintiff has been allowed and the counter-claim has been dismissed, is maintainable. The issue is already pending adjudication before the learned Division Bench of this Court in RSA No. 57 of 2017 and is stated to be listed on 19.7.2019.

Therefore, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned to **29.7.2019**.

15th July, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge