

RSA No. 237 of 2019

29.07.2019 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Kusum, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

The issue in question is still pending consideration before the learned Division Bench of this Court.

Accordingly, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.

List on **26.8.2019**.

29th July, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge