

RSA No.237 of 2019.

26.08.2019 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P. S.Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 6 to 11, 12(a) and 12(b).

Tag along with RSA No. 57 of 2017.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

26th August, 2019.
(krt)