

LPA No. 57 of 2017

09.03.2021 **Present:** Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma & Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Post this matter after two weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for respondents in the cause list, henceforth.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

March 9, 2021
(sushma)