

Ramesh Chand vs. Om Raj & ors
a/w connected matters

RSA No. 57 of 2017 with RSA
Nos. 515, 381 of 2017 & 237 of 2019

RSA No. 57 of 2017

24.03.2022 Present:

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. M.S. Katoch, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 515 of 2017

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2.

RSA No. 381 of 2017

Mr. Ajay Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

RSA No. 237 of 2019

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respective respondent.

Let notice be circulated in the cause list on 28th and 29th March, 2022 that in view of the reference made by learned Single Judge in the order dated 19.12.2017, any members of the Bar willing to assist the Court, may argue the matter on the next date of hearing.

List on **30.3.2022.**

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice

March 24, 2022
(vs/rohit)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge