

Ramesh Chand Vs. Om Raj & Others a/w connected matters

RSA No.57/2017 a/w RSA Nos.515, 381/2017 & 237/2019

31.03.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate.
Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate.

RSA No.57/2017

Mr. B.M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. M.S Katoch, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala & Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocates, for the respondents.

RSA No.515/2017

Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

RSA No.381/2017

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

RSA No.237/2019

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

31st March, 2022_(Rohit/vs)