

Ramesh Chand vs. Om Raj

**RSA No. 57 of 2017 with RSA Nos.
381 of 2017, 515 of 2017 and 237 of 2019**

25.11.2022 Present: Mr. B. M. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for appellant in RSA No. 237 of 2019.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA NO. 381 of 2017

Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 515 of 2017.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

Ms. Amita Chandel, learned vice counsel for the respondents in RSA No. 57 of 2017, prays for adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel is not available today as he is attending his ailing mother in hospital. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 16.12.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

November 25, 2022
(sanjeev)