

Ramesh Chand vs. Om Raj and others a/w connected matters.

RSA No. 57 of 2017 a/w RSA Nos. 381 of 2017, 515 of 2017 and 237 of 2019.

06.01.2023. Present: Mr. M.S. Katoch and Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocates, for the appellant, in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellant, in RSA No. 381 of 2017.

None for the appellant(s) in RSA No. 515 of 2017 and RSA No. 237 of 2019.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondents, in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

List on **10.03.2023**, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

January 06, 2023.
(krt)