

Ramesh Chand Vs. Om Raj & ors and
connected matters.

**RSA No. 57 of 2017 with
RSA Nos. 381 and 515 of 2017 and
RSA No 237 of 2019.**

7.7.2023 Present:- Mr. Amit Himalvi ,Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Anaida Kuthiala, Advocate, for the respondents in RSA No. 57 of 2017.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karun Negi, for the appellants and Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents in RSA No. 237 of 2019.

RSA No. 237 of 2019

Respondent No.11, Nand Lal, is stated to have been died. Let consequential steps, for bringing on record his LR's, be taken within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 21.7.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

7th July, 2023
(Guleria)