

Ramesh Chand vs. Om Raj

**RSA No. 57/2017 a/w RSAs No. 381 &
515/2017 and RSA No. 237/2019**

21.7.2023 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, for the appellant in RSA No. 57/2017.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents in RSA No. 57/2017.

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants and Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents No. RSA No. 237/2019.

RSA No. 237/2019

Consequential steps on death of respondent No.11 are awaited. Likewise, respondents No. 2 to 5, 13 to 24, 25(a) to 25(f) and 26 to 39 are yet to be served. Let consequential steps on death of respondent No.11 and steps for the service of aforesaid un-served respondents be taken within two weeks, failing which appeal shall be dismissed for want of prosecution. In the event of steps being taken, issue notice to the un-served respondents returnable for 1.9.2023 and the application, if any, filed for consequent steps on the death of respondent No.11 be listed before this Court as and when filed.

RSAs No. 57/2017, 381/2017 & 515/2017

List on 1.9.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

21.7.2023
(pankaj)