

Mohan Singh & Ors. vs. Hukam Singh & Ors.

RSA No.237 of 2019

29.12.2023 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1,6 to 10 12(a) & 12(b).

List the appeal before the concerned Registrar for miscellaneous proceedings and thereafter be listed before the Court, after the service of the respondents/proposed legal representatives is complete.

December 29, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge