

RSA No. 237 of 2019

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate vice Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 6 to 10, 12(a) and 12(b).

RSA No. 237 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, fresh steps not taken for service of respondents No. 14(a), 14(b), 21, 23 and 25(f). Let needful be positively done within a period of one week from today and in the event of the steps being taken within said period, let notice be issued to said respondents, returnable for 22.10.2024.

CMP(M) No. 1066 and 1067 of 2023

Proposed L.R 15(a) is *ex parte*. List for consideration on 22.10.2024.

CMP (M) No. 1072 and 1073 of 2023

Fresh steps not taken for service of proposed legal representative 29(a). As prayed for, let the needful be done within one week and thereafter, notice be issued to proposed legal representative 28(a) returnable for 22.10.2024.

CMP(M) No. 1525 and 1526 of 2023

Proposed legal Representatives 37(a), 37(c), 37(e) and 37(f) are stated to be *ex parte* and further as per report, fresh steps not taken for service of proposed legal representatives No.

37(b) and 37(d). As prayed for, let the steps be taken for service of proposed legal representatives 37(b) and 37(d) within one week and thereafter, notice be issued to them, returnable for 22.10.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 28, 2024
(narender)