

Mohan Singh and Others Vs. Hukam Singh & Others

RSA No. 237 of 2019

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.1, 6 to 10, 12(a) and 12(b).

CMP(M) Nos.1066 & 1067 of 2023

By way of the present applications, a prayer has been made to implead the proposed legal representative of respondent No.15, who, as per the application, has expired on 29.12.2022, leaving behind his wife as his legal representative. Notices of these applications were issued to her, however, despite service she has not opted to put appearance and contest the applications.

In view of the no objection made by learned counsel for the respondent, the applications are allowed and after condoning the delay, the proposed legal representative of respondent No.15, is ordered to be brought on record as respondent No.15(a), by setting aside the abatement, if any. The applications stand disposed of.

CMP(M) Nos.1072 and 1073 of 2023

Steps for the service of proposed legal representatives of respondent No.28, not taken. Be taken

within a period of seven days from today. Thereafter, notices be issued to them for **3rd December, 2024**.

CMP(M) Nos.1525 and 1526 of 2023

Steps for the service of proposed legal representatives No.37(b) and 37(d), not taken. Be taken within a period of seven days from today. Thereafter, notices be issued to them for the date already fixed.

RSA No. 237 of 2019

Steps for the service of respondents 14(a), 14(b), 15(a), 21, 23 and 25(f), be taken within a period of seven days from today. Thereafter, notices be issued to them, for the date already fixed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 22, 2024 (ps)