

**Mohan Singh & Ors. vs. Hukam Singh & Ors.**

**RSA No.237 of 2019**

03.12.2024 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) and 12(b).

**CMP(M) Nos.1072 & 1073 of 2023**

Steps for the service of proposed legal representatives of respondent No.28 have not been taken. Let needful be done within ten days. Thereafter notices be issued against them, returnable within eight weeks.

**CMP(M) Nos.1525 & 1526 of 2023**

Steps for the service of proposed legal representatives No.37(b) and 37(d), have not been taken. Let needful be done within ten days. Thereafter notices be issued against them, returnable within eight weeks.

**RSA No.237 of 2019**

Summons issued to respondents No.14(a), 14(b) and 15(a) have been received back after due service. However, no one has put appearance on their behalf. Further wait is not justifiable.

Summons issued to respondents No.23 and 25(f) received back unserved for want of correct address. Let steps for the service of said respondents be taken within

two weeks. Thereafter, notices be issued against them, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**December 03, 2024**  
(subhash)