

Mohan Singh & others Vs. Hukam Singh & others.

RSA No. 237 of 2019

22.4.2025

Present: Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) and 12(b).

CMP(M) Nos. 1072, 1073, 1525, 1526 of 2023 & RSA No. 237 of 2019

For request made by learned counsel for the appellants, matter is adjourned to take appropriate steps for dasti service of unserved respondents/proposed respondents/legal representatives. Steps be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice returnable on next date of hearing be issued to these respondents/proposed respondents/legal representatives.

List on **18th June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

22nd April, 2025
(Keshav)