

Mohan Singh & others Vs. Hukam Singh and others

RSA No. 237 of 2019

2.7.2025

Present: Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) to 12(b).

None for respondent No. 25(f).

CMP(M) Nos. 1072, 1073 of 2023, CMP (M) Nos. 312 and 313 of 2025.

For request made by learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date for passing further orders on **15th July, 2025.**

CMP(M) No. 1525 and 1526 of 2023

For request made by learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date for passing further orders on **15th July, 2025.**

RSA No. 237 of 2019

For request made by learned counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on previous date for passing further orders on **15th July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

2nd July, 2025
(Keshav)