

Mohan Singh and others vs. Hukam Singh & others

RSA No.237 of 2019

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6 to 10 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) to 12(b).

None for respondent No.25(f).

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks a week's more time to take steps in terms of order dated 18.06.2025.

Needful be posited done within one week.

List on 20th August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 06, 2025
(vt)