

Mohan Singh and others vs. Hukam Singh & others

RSA No.237 of 2019

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6 to 10 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) to 12(b).

None for respondent No.25(f).

Order dated 18.06.2025 has not been complied with despite repeated opportunities. At the persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants, one last opportunity is afforded for showing strict compliance to the aforesaid order. Requisite steps be positively taken within one week.

List on 30th August, 2025. It is made clear that in case the steps are not taken, appeal shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 20, 2025
(vt)