

Mohan Singh (deceased) through Lrs. Ved Prakash and Ors. vs.
Hukum Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 237 OF 2019.

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No.1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11 (c),
12(a) and 12(b).

The Registry has submitted its report in
compliance to order dated 30th August, 2025. Learned
counsel for the appellants seeks a day's time to go
through the report.

List on 8th September, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd September, 2025.
(Jai)