

Mohan Singh (deceased) through LRs. Sh. Ved Prakash & Ors. vs.  
Hukum Singh & Ors.

**RSA No. 237 of 2019.**

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) and 12(b).

As per the report of the Registry partial compliance has been shown by taking steps for service of some of the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he will be filing an application for correcting of name of one of the legal representative of deceased respondent No.28, who earlier had been named as Hardei, during the course of the day.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**  
(Jai)