

Mohan Singh (deceased) Through Lrs. Ved Prakash and Ors. VS.
Hukum Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 237 OF 2019.

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Shurma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6 to 10, 11(a) to 11(c) 12(a) and 12(b).

CMP No. 22337 of 2025.

This application has been filed with a prayer to change the name of proposed respondent No.28(a) as described in CMP(M) Nos. 1072 and 1073 of 2023 from Hardei to Shakuntla.

It is averred that in the knowledge of the applicants, the name of proposed respondent No.28(a) was Hardei, however, it was reported in the report submitted by the process serving agency that the name of proposed respondent No.28(a) is Shakuntla.

Respondents have no objection in allowing the application. Accordingly, the prayer made in the application is allowed. The name of proposed respondent No.28(a) in CMP(M) Nos. 1072 and 1073 of 2023 is ordered to be changed from Hardei to Shakuntla. Amended memo be filed.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he will file the amended memo of parties within two days. List on 18th September, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2025.
(Jai)