

Mohan Singh deceased through LRs & others
vs. Hukum Singh & others

RSA No. 237 of 2019

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1, 6 to 10, 11 (a) to 11 (c),
12 (a) and 12 (b).

The report of the Registry reveals that
process fee and correct addresses have been filed for
the service of respondents No. 21 and 23 in RSA No.
237 of 2019, proposed legal representatives 37 (b) to
37 (d) in CMP(M) Nos. 1525 and 1526 of 2023,
proposed legal representatives 28 (b(i) to 28 (b) (iii) in
CMP(M) Nos. 312 & 313 of 2025, as also the proposed
legal representative 28 (a) Shakuntla.

Let notices be issued to all the above noted
un-served respondents and proposed legal
representatives, returnable on 27.11.2025.

List on 27.11.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th September, 2025
(kck)