

**Mohan Singh (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.
Hukum Singh and others**

RSA No.237 of 2019

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate,
for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6 to 10,
11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) and 12(b).

**CMP(M) Nos.1525 & 1526 of 2023 and RSA No.237 of
2019**

Further time prayed for taking consequential steps, by way of
filing correct address and fresh process fee, for effecting service of
LRs No.37(b), 37(d), respondents No.28(b)(i) to 28(b)(iii) and
respondent No.21.

Let the needful be done within two weeks. On taking such
steps, issue notice to said LRs/respondents, returnable within four
weeks thereafter.

January 6, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**