

**Mohan Singh (deceased) through LRs and others vs.
Hukum Singh and others**

RSA No.237 of 2019

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 6
to 10, 11(a) to 11(c), 12(a) and 12(b).

On the persuasive request of learned counsel for the appellants, three days time is granted to the appellants to take consequential steps by way of filing correct address and fresh process fee for effecting service of LRs No.37(b), 37(d), respondents No.28(b)(i) to 28(b)(iii) and respondent No.21. However, it is made clear that in case the consequential steps are not taken, the appeal shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(vt)